OMB 0651-0027			5-2000		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
					PATENI
			58297		
	RE	CORDATION F	ORM COVER S	HEET	
5.4 TO: The Commissioner of		PATER	NTS ONLY	d original docum	opt(c) or conv(ice)
ubmission Type		Convey	ance Type		ent(s) or copyties).
X New		X As	signment	Security Agreem	nent
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	-Recordation)	Lic	ense	Change of Name	9
Correction of PTO E	Fror Frame #	Mei	rger	Other	
Corrective Docume	السبي المراجع الم		U.S. (For Use ONLY 1	Government by U.S. Government Ag	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmer		Secret File
onveying Party(ies	5)	Mar	k if additional names o	f conveying parties	EACOMION DUIL
	vakis, Kon	stantine			Month Day Year 04142000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
econd Party				·····	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
eceiving Party			Mark if add	litional names of red	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tesse	era, Inc.				If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)			n		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
<u> </u>		of Delaware			States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 3099	Orchard D	cive			representative is attached (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) San	Jose	Calif	ornia/USA State/Country	95134	
omestic Represent	tative Name a	and Address		Zip Cod st Receiving Party o	
Name	1				-
ddress (line 1)				muy a m	
ddress (line 2)					
ddress (line 3)			<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
ddress (line 4)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
/2000 JSHABAZZ-00000062-12	1095 09549633	FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY		
1581 40.00 CH	<b>NN</b>				
ublic burden reporting for this collect	tion of information is estim	nated to average approving	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sho	et to be recorded includin	time for reviewing the destinant
					hief Information Officer, Washingtor

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-654-5000
Name LERNER, DAVID, LIT	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTL	IK, LLP
Address (line 1) 600 South Avenue We	est	
Address (line 2) Westfield NJ 07090		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
09549633		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new.</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any are authorized, as
	Deco IP	
Kimberly V. Perry Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 2, 2000 Date
Reg. No. 43,612		

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0403 U.S. Patent Application Notary NO.444 P.3 LDLK&M File No. TESSERA 3.0-158 DIV CONT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konstantine Karavakis, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 2626 Rasmussen Court, Pleasanton, CA 94588, as assignor, have invented improvements in

COMPONENTS WITH RELEASABLE LEADS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on April 14, 2000

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do thereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomines to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert

And I (We) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

> 4114100 Date

KULLANDE KARAVAKIS

STATE OF CALERNIA: SSI: COUNTY OF SAMACLORA

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kokel

Notary Public

250824\_1.DOC



CHERYL PICKETT

Comm. # 1156984 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Sente Clara County My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

**RECORDED: 05/04/2000**